

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/JR-A/6-1/18/546 Date: 25.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Boards of Studies concerned, the drafts of the Course Structures and Syllabi of the following subjects of the *B.A. B.Sc. and B.Com* Programmes of Dibrugarh University under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) are notified herewith for perusal of the stakeholders.

- 1. MIL in Nepali (for BA, B.Sc. and B.Com. Programmes)
- 2. B.Sc. in Geology Honours Programme (Revised)
- 3. B.Sc. in Geology Non Honours Programme (Revised)
- 4. B.Sc. in Electronic Science for Honours and Non-Honours Programmes
- 5. Computer Science for BA and B.Sc. Generic Elective/ Discipline Specific Core subjects
- 6. BA in English Honours (Revised)
- 7. English Syllabi Discipline Specific Core and AECC (in lieu of MIL) Courses

The drafts are hereby notified for any observation of the stakeholders, which may be sent to the e-mail ID <u>ugcbcssyllabi@dibru.ac.in/ dibruacademic@gmail.com</u> within 05.05.2018 for consideration of the University. After due consideration of the observations, the University shall notify the approved Syllabi by 08.05.2018.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans of the School of Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 6. All Principals of the Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting the BA./B.Sc./B.Com. Courses for favour information and the needful.
- 7. The Deputy/ Joint Controller of Examinations (A), (B) and (C) Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website along with the draft Syllabi.
- 9. File.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.